

---

**Changes to legislation:** Greater London Authority Act 1999, Paragraph 7 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 07 May 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

---

## SCHEDULES

### SCHEDULE 21

#### THE PRIVATE HIRE VEHICLES (LONDON) ACT 1998

- 7 (1) Section 13 (London PHV driver’s licences) shall be amended as follows.
- (2) In subsection (2) (grant of London PHV driver’s licence) for “he” there shall be substituted “ the authority ”.
- (3) In subsection (3) (requirements as to knowledge of London and topographical skill)
- 
- (a) for “his” there shall be substituted “ the authority’s ”; and
- (b) for “him” there shall be substituted “ the authority ”.

**Changes to legislation:**

Greater London Authority Act 1999, Paragraph 7 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 07 May 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:**

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 334(2A)-(2E) substituted for s. 334(2)-(6) by [2023 c. 55 s. 95\(2\)](#)
- s. 334(9)-(11) inserted by [2023 c. 55 s. 95\(3\)](#)
- s. 337(1A) inserted by [2023 c. 55 s. 96\(1\)\(c\)](#)
- s. 337(2)(ca) inserted by [2023 c. 55 Sch. 6 para. 15](#)
- Sch. 23 para. 1(3A) inserted by [2023 c. 55 s. 244\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 23 para. 3A3B and cross-heading inserted by [2023 c. 55 s. 244\(3\)](#)
- Sch. 23 para. 4(2A)(2B) inserted by [2023 c. 55 s. 244\(4\)](#)
- Sch. 23 para. 4A and cross-heading inserted by [2023 c. 55 s. 244\(6\)](#)